CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

PARTON PROBLEMS OF THE PROPERTY AND THE STREET

PERSONAL

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME: FURUYA, Asa, (Mrs. Hamakichi)	
HOME ADDRESS: 904 E. Hastings St., Vancouver, B.C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 09696 SEX: Female AGE:	46
OCCUPATION: Store-keeper. 'Georgia Confectionery' 701 Burre	rd St., Va
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried or partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	by yourself or
EMPLOYER: 3elf.	
MARRIED? Yes	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Hamakieni. File 12057	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Camp B 12, Tete Jaune, B.C.	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Takeru (M) Minoru (M) Toru Jo	oe (M)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Takeru and Toru Joe at 904 E. Hastings Minoru at #2 Camble Siding, B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 23 vrs. 21 vrs. 16 vrs.	
Minoru at #2 Cample Siding, B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 23 yrs. 21 yrs. 16 yrs.	
Minoru at #2 Camble Siding, B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 23 yrs. 21 yrs. 16 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa	
Minoru at #2 Cample Siding, B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 23 yrs. 21 yrs. 16 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	rticulars given
Minoru at #2 Cample Siding, B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 23 yrs. 21 yrs. 16 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa	rticulars given
Minoru at #2 Cample Siding, B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 23 yrs. 21 yrs. 16 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	rticulars given
Minoru at #2 Camble Siding, B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 25 yrs. 21 yrs. 16 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	rticulars given
Minoru at #2 Cample 31ding, B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 23 yrs. 21 yrs. 16 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	rticulars given
Minoru at #2 Cample Siding, B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 23 yrs. 21 yrs. 16 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	rticulars given
Minoru at #2 Cample Siding, B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 23 yrs. 21 yrs. 16 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	rticulars given
Minoru at #2 Camble 31ding, B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 23 yrs. 21 yrs. 16 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	rticulars given
Minoru at #2 Camble 31ding, B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 23 yrs. 21 yrs. 16 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None	rticulars given
Minoru at #2 Camole 31ding, B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 23 yrs. 21 yrs. 16 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None	rticulars given
Minoru at #2 Cample Siding, B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 23 yrs. 21 yrs. 16 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None	rticulars given
Minoru at #2 Cample Siding, B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 23 yrs. 21 yrs. 16 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)	rticulars given
Minoru at #2 Cample Siding, B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 23 yrs. 21 yrs. 16 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None	rticulars given
Minoru at #2 Cample Siding, B.C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 23 yrs. 21 yrs. 16 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and pa 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)	rticulars given

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY MORE
ОВ	CINE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN,
	SuoN.
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	e wone :
ES.	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	eucy
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	/ euon
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
-	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. None
	Paid up to April Satn. 1942 .
100	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$20.00 vet
18.81	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. P. C. Gibbens & Co. Ltd., 254 E. I
•5	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: WOLLD B. Hestings Street, Vencouver, B.
_	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	IL EVEM I'VID SLYLE CHOLS SOMIA NOITE
	IE EARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN NOTE REST: None
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS. None

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE Jan. 10/44
Our File No. 8089	
Full Name FURITA. Asa (Mrs. (Sur.	name in Block Letters)
Registration No. 09696	Male - Female Age Apr. 16, 1896 (Check)
Former Address St	Other Control of the
904 E. Hastings	St., City 1065 W. 8th Ave., City
Date Evaquated Sept. 10/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address	
- 1969 Gr	ulford 81 - Montreal, Owher,
Merried - Single (Check)	Name of Wife
nee .	Name of Husband Hamakichi #10029
Name of Mother <u>(TAUYUKI) Kuma In Jap</u> Names of Children under 16	Name of Father HODA, Fukujiro - Ded'd
Requested by	Registered with Custodian yes (Yes or No)
dditional Information Store kee	per. Runs a confectionery store at 701 Burrard St., Cit

Mr. and Mrs. Basaktoht FURULA. Reg. Nos. 10029 and 09696. Tachue, D.C.

Dear Sir and Medens

In reviewing your files and registration forms we find the following unsettled claims against you. We are addressing this letter to the both of you as there seems some confusion as to the application of some of these claims. They are as follows:

- 1. Canadian Bank of Commerce, 1690 Commercial Drive \$278.40. Our records show that a promissory note for that amount was forwarded to Mr. Furuya for his signature and return sometime ago, but that it was not returned.
- 2. B. Tagashira & Co. \$646.48. This claim is filed against both of you, and is directed to 701 Burrard Street where you apparently were in business as "Georgia Confectionery", according to the registration form of Mrs. Furnya.
- 3. Vancouver General Hospital \$216.90. This is a judgment against Mr. Furnya according to a letter by E.A. Burnett, Barrister, acting for the Hospital in this case.
- 4. P.C. Gibbens and Co. Ltd. \$60.00. (Agent for Arthur Nelson) This is for rent at 904 E. Hastings Street from April 29th to July 29th, 1942.
- 5. Dr. G.F. Strong \$42,90. This is in a form of a judgment according to claim filed on his behalf by Mesars. Woodworth and Woodworth Limited.

The foregoing brings these files up to date, and this letter is forwarded at this time to clarify the file and ascertain from you if these claims are correct or otherwise. If correct, what arrangements are you making for the payment of them?

Each of them requires special attention and reply, and we are asking that you let us have your answer promptly.

Should you require any assistance in preparing your reply as succeed the B.C. Security Countains at the succession of the B.C. Security Countains at the succession of the B.C. Security Countains at the succession of the successi

B. R. Dusenbury, Claims Department.

est state

8089 17th July, 1942. British Columbia Security Commission, Marine Building, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sirs: Re: Mrs. Hamakichi FURUYA Registration No. 09696 We have received a complaint from Arthur Nelson of 1001 West Pender Street, Vancouver regarding the tenants in his property at 904 East Hastings Street, Vancouver. In brief, Mr. Harry Furuya has been evacuated to Camp B 12, Tete Jaune, B. C. and his wife, Mrs. Hamakichi Furuya, and her two sons are still occupying the premises. Rent is payable at the rate of \$20.00 per month and there is a balance owing for unpaid rent to August 1st amounting to \$60.00. Our file indicates that there are other claims for about \$300.00 against Mr. Furuya and the declaration form we have reveals no liquid assets. As Mr. Nelson is anxious to have these premises available for rental purposes we are drawing this case to your attention for any action you deem advisable in the circumstances. Yours truly, R. P. Alexander Manager RPA:LF

8089 17th July, 1942. Archur Welson, Est. 1001 West Pender Street, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir: Rei Mrs. Hamakichi FURUYA Reference is made to that portion of your letter dated July 8th informing us that Mrs. Hamakichi Puruya and her two sons are still occupying premises at 904 East Hastings Street, Vancouver on which rent is payable at the rate of \$20.00 per month, there being due the sum of \$60.00 in unpaid rent up to August 1st. As we desire to render these premises available to you at the earliest possible date we are drawing this matter to the attention of the British Columbia Security Commission. In the meantime we have taken note of your claim but for your information our file covering this case indicates that Mr. Furuya has no bank balance and, as a matter of fact, we have on file other claims against Mr. Furuya amounting to approximately \$300.00. Yours truly, R. P. Alexander Manager RPA:LP